CISCOTOLLESE  Fall 2023 Final Exam Schedule

Online Courses

e Exams for online classes may be scheduled by the instructor any time during final exam week.

e Instructors will set dates of availability and exam time limits.

e Students should contact their instructor(s) if they have conflicting exam times.

In-person, Remote & Hybrid Courses
e Fixed-time online exams will be on the dates and within the time frames below. Fixed-time exams
will have a defined start and end time.

e Instructors will set dates of availability and exam time limits.

Laboratory tests will be announced by each instructor and given during the last scheduled lab session.

Exam Schedule*
MONDAY/WEDNESDAY CLASSES
Class Time

8:00 a.m.

9:35a.m.

11:10 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:35 p.m.

5:00 p.m. or 5:30 p.m.

TUESDAY/THURSDAY CLASSES
Class Time

8:00 a.m.

9:35a.m.

11:10 a.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:35 p.m.

5:00 p.m. or 5:30 p.m.

NIGHT CLASSES

Class Time

Monday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m.
Tuesday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m.

Exam Date

Mon, Dec. 4, 2023
Wed, Dec. 6, 2023
Mon, Dec. 4, 2023
Wed, Dec. 6, 2023
Mon, Dec. 4, 2023
Wed, Dec. 6, 2023

Exam Date

Tues, Dec. 5, 2023

Thurs, Dec. 7, 2023
Tues, Dec. 5, 2023

Thurs, Dec. 7, 2023
Tues, Dec. 5, 2023

Thurs, Dec. 7, 2023

Exam Date
Dec. 4, 2023
Dec. 5, 2023

Exam Time

8:00 a.m. -10:00 a.m.
10:15a.m.-12:15 p.m.
10:15a.m.-12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m.

Exam Time

8:00a.m. - 10:00 a.m.
10:15a.m.-12:15 p.m.
10:15 a.m. - 12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m. - 3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m.-7:00 p.m.

Exam Time
7:15 p.m.-9:15 p.m.
7:15 p.m.-9:15 p.m.

Wednesday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m. Dec. 6, 2023
Thursday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m. Dec. 7, 2023

7:15 p.m.-9:15 p.m.
7:15 p.m.-9:15 p.m.
*No deviation from this schedule without approval from the VPI.

Note: If a class time is not specifically listed on this final exam schedule, a final exam time will be chosen with theapproval of
the Course Instructor, Chairperson and the Vice President of Instruction.



	Online Courses
	In-person, Remote & Hybrid Courses
	Exam Schedule*

