

## **Fall 2023 Final Exam Schedule**

## **Online Courses**

- Exams for online classes may be scheduled by the instructor any time during final exam week.
- Instructors will set dates of availability and exam time limits.
- Students should contact their instructor(s) if they have conflicting exam times.

## In-person, Remote & Hybrid Courses

- Fixed-time online exams will be on the dates and within the time frames below. Fixed-time exams will have a defined start and end time.
- Instructors will set dates of availability and exam time limits.

Laboratory tests will be announced by each instructor and given during the last scheduled lab session.

Exam Schedule* MONDAY/WEDNESDAY CLASSES		
Class Time	Exam Date	Exam Time
8:00 a.m.	Mon, Dec. 4, 2023	8:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.
9:35 a.m.	Wed, Dec. 6, 2023	10:15 a.m 12:15 p.m.
11:10 a.m.	Mon, Dec. 4, 2023	10:15 a.m 12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m.	Wed, Dec. 6, 2023	1:00 p.m 3:00 p.m.
2:35 p.m.	Mon, Dec. 4, 2023	1:00 p.m 3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m. or 5:30 p.m.	Wed, Dec. 6, 2023	5:00 p.m 7:00 p.m.
TUESDAY/THURSDAY CLASSES Class Time	Exam Date	Exam Time
8:00 a.m.	Tues, Dec. 5, 2023	8:00 a.m 10:00 a.m.
9:35 a.m.	Thurs, Dec. 7, 2023	10:15 a.m 12:15 p.m.
11:10 a.m.	Tues, Dec. 5, 2023	10:15 a.m 12:15 p.m.
1:00 p.m.	Thurs, Dec. 7, 2023	1:00 p.m 3:00 p.m.
2:35 p.m.	Tues, Dec. 5, 2023	1:00 p.m 3:00 p.m.
5:00 p.m. or 5:30 p.m.	Thurs, Dec. 7, 2023	5:00 p.m 7:00 p.m.
NIGHT CLASSES Class Time	Exam Date	Exam Time
Monday 6:00 n m or 6:30 n m		7.15  nm = 0.15  nm

Monday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m.	Dec. 4, 2023
Tuesday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m.	Dec. 5, 2023
Wednesday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m.	Dec. 6, 2023
Thursday 6:00 p.m. or 6:30 p.m.	Dec. 7, 2023

7:15 p.m. - 9:15 p.m. 7:15 p.m. - 9:15 p.m. 7:15 p.m. - 9:15 p.m. 7:15 p.m. - 9:15 p.m.

\*No deviation from this schedule without approval from the VPI.

Note: If a class time is not specifically listed on this final exam schedule, a final exam time will be chosen with the approval of the Course Instructor, Chairperson and the Vice President of Instruction.